



\$~19

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ ARB.P. 1540/2024

JSR CONSTRUCTION PRIVATE LIMITED AND PRN

INFRA TECH ENGINEERS AND CONTRACTORS JV.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Kaushik Laik, Mr. Ashay
Kaushik and Mr. Shashand Tiwari,
Advocates (M:9650072586).

versus

NATIONAL HIGHWAYS AND INFRASTRUCTURE

DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION LIMITEDRespondent

Through: Mr. Brijesh Kumar Tamber and Mr.
rateek Kushwaha Advocates.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ KUMAR OHRI

ORDER

% **22.01.2025**

1. Learned counsels for the parties submit that the parties are exploring the possibility of an amicable resolution of dispute and seek some time for that purpose.
2. At request, renotify on 10.03.2025.

MANOJ KUMAR OHRI, J

JANUARY 22, 2025/rd