



\$~13

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **ARB.P. 1540/2024**

**JSR CONSTRUCTION PRIVATE LIMITED AND PRN
INFRATECH ENGINEERS AND CONTRACTORS JV**

.....Petitioner

Through: Appearance not given

versus

**NATIONAL HIGHWAYS AND INFRASTRUCTURE
DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION LIMITED**Respondent

Through:

**CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ KUMAR OHRI**

**ORDER
10.03.2025**

%

1. Reply, stated to be filed, is not on record. Let the same be traced and placed on record by learned counsel for the respondent before the next date of hearing with an advance copy of the same to the other side, if not already supplied.
2. List on 17.04.2025.

MANOJ KUMAR OHRI, J

MARCH 10, 2025

na