



\$~1

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **ARB.P. 1540/2024**

JSR CONSTRUCTION PRIVATE LIMITED AND PRN

INFRATECH ENGINEERS AND CONTRACTORS JV

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Kaushik Laik, Mr.
Ashay Kaushik, Mr.
Shashank Tiwari and Mr.
Houmei Ngamthonba
Thangal, Advs.

versus

**NATIONAL HIGHWAYS AND INFRASTRUCTURE
DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION LIMITED**

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Sahas Bhasin, Adv.
(through VC)

**CORAM:
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) MS. SHUCHI
LALER (DHJS)**

**ORDER
09.04.2025**

%

Ld. Joint Registrar (Judicial) is on leave.

List before Hon'ble Court on date already fixed i.e.
17.04.2025.

Reader a/w

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

APRIL 9, 2025/cd

Click here to check corrigendum, if any