



\$~2

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ ARB.P. 1540/2024 & I.A. 6844/2025

JSR CONSTRUCTION PRIVATE LIMITED AND PRN
INFRA TECH ENGINEERS AND CONTRACTORS JVPetitioner
Through:

versus

NATIONAL HIGHWAYS AND INFRASTRUCTURE
DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION LIMITEDRespondent
Through:

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JASMEET SINGH

% **ORDER**
17.04.2025

1. Learned counsel for the petitioner seeks and is granted four weeks to file a rejoinder with supporting documents.
2. List on 22.07.2025.

JASMEET SINGH, J

APRIL 17, 2025

Click here to check corrigendum, if any