



\$~7

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **ARB.P. 1540/2024 & I.A. 6844/2025**
JSR CONSTRUCTION PRIVATE LIMITED AND PRN
INFRA TECH ENGINEERS AND CONTRACTORS JV

.....Petitioner

Through:

versus

NATIONAL HIGHWAYS AND INFRASTRUCTURE
DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION LIMITED

.....Respondent

Through:

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JASMEET SINGH

% **ORDER**
22.07.2025

It is stated that the parties are trying to settle the matter.

Re-notify on 22.09.2025.

JASMEET SINGH, J

JULY 22, 2025/ (MS)