



\$~4

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ ARB.P. 1540/2024 & I.A. 6844/2025

JSR CONSTRUCTION PRIVATE LIMITED AND PRN
INFRATECH ENGINEERS AND CONTRACTORS JV

.....Petitioner
Through: Mr. Kaushik Laik, Mr. Ashay
Kaushik, Mr. Shashank Tiwari, Mr.
H.N.Thangal, Advs.

versus

NATIONAL HIGHWAYS AND INFRASTRUCTURE
DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION LIMITED

.....Respondent
Through: Mr. Brijesh Kumar Tamber, Ms.
Arani Mukherjee, Mr. Aryan Data,
Advs.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JASMEET SINGH

% **ORDER**
22.09.2025

At request of learned counsel for the petitioner, re-notify on
17.11.2025.

JASMEET SINGH, J

SEPTEMBER 22, 2025/sp