



\$~30

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **ARB.P. 1540/2024**

**JSR CONSTRUCTION PRIVATE LIMITED AND PRN
INFRA TECH ENGINEERS AND CONTRACTORS JVPetitioner**

Through: Mr. Kaushik Laik, Mr. Ashay
Kaushik, Mr. Shashank Tiwari & Mr.
H.N. Thangal, Advs.

versus

**NATIONAL HIGHWAYS AND INFRASTRUCTURE
DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION LIMITEDRespondent**

Through: Mr. Brijesh Tamber, Ms. Arani
Mukherjee & Mr. Aryan Data, Advs.

**CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AVNEESH JHINGAN**

**ORDER
09.01.2026**

%

I.A. 6844/2025

1. Learned counsel for the parties seek adjournment stating that the settlement attempts are going on.
2. Put up on 23.03.2026.

AVNEESH JHINGAN, J

**JANUARY 9, 2026
'ha'**