



\$~2

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **ARB.P. 1540/2024 & I.A. 6844/2025**

**JSR CONSTRUCTION PRIVATE LIMITED AND PRN
INFRATECH ENGINEERS AND CONTRACTORS JV**

.....Petitioner
Through: Mr. Kaushik Laik, Mr. Akshay
Kaushik, Mr. Shashank Tiwari & Mr.
H.N. Thangal, Advs.

versus

**NATIONAL HIGHWAYS AND INFRASTRUCTURE
DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION LIMITED**Respondent
Through: Mr. Brijesh Kumar Tamber & Mr.
Yashu Rustagi, Advs. (through VC)

**CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AVNEESH JHINGAN**

% **ORDER**
23.03.2026

On request of learned counsel for the respondent, put up on
29.04.2026.

AVNEESH JHINGAN, J

MARCH 23, 2026
'ha'